Fort Leavenworth Statistics
As of 30 September 2010

1. Post Population
Military (incies e sudens)
Family members on post
DA & DOD Civilians
Non-appropriated Fund Employees
Army/Air Force Exchange Service
DECA employees
Contractors (On post)

2. USDB Inmates

3. Student Population

Intermediate Level Education (ILE) (Feb -Dec)

Army Active Duty 2177
Warrant Officer 0
Reserve Components 28
US Air Force 25
Sea Service (US Navy, US Marine, Coast Guard) 23
Civilian (Inter-Agency) 0
International Military Students 46
(399)
Intermediate Level Education (ILE) (Aug - June)
Army Active Duty 761
Warrant Officer 0
Reserve Components 64
US Air Force 70
Sea Service 66
Civilian (inter-Agency) 10
International Military Students 69

(1,040)

3,520
4,422
2,377
291
190
81
1,619
434

1,439



School of Advanced Military Studies (SAMS)
School for Command Preparation (SCP)

PCC 1-week course/12 per year (58)

CTS Spouses 1-week course/12 per year (33)

TC DP 2-week course /12 per year (23)

CS M C 2-week course / 12 per year (20)

CS M SS Spouses 1-week course / 12 per year (6)

BCTCDP 3-week course / 3 per year (7)

4. Population Residing Off Post
Military (Active Duty)

Leavenworth 722
Lansing 340
Platte City 115
Shawnee 16
Overland Park 169
Kansas City, MO 117
Weston 30
Other 152

Family members

Retirees (All Services)
(37 county service area)

5. Payrolls (gross)
Military
DA & DOD Civilians
MISSION/IMCOM/AFH/OSD
MEDDAC/DENTAC
NAF Employees

(FMWR 7,734,701) (USDB 860,908)

AAFES Employees

129
734
365
310
195
62
27

1661

4,456

24,754

$264,091,165

$168,406,300
$17,348,700
$8,595,609

$4,754,472



Commissary Employees $3,030,733

6. Housing
(Managed by Frontier Heritage Communities - FLFHC)
Privatized Housing Quarters 1583
Single Soldier Quarters 388
International Officer housing 42

(Managed by Actus Lend Lease)

Distinguished Visitor Quarters (DVQSs) 14
Visiting Officer Quarters (VOQs) 233
1. Expenditures (Does not include civilian payroll or travel)
IMCOM/AFH/OSD/MISSION $322,521,400
MEDDAC/DENTAC $15,994,319
CONTRACTS $257,867,000

8. Travel Expenditures
MISSION/IMCOM/AFH/OSD $24,386,100
MEDDAC/DENTAC $527,226

9. Major Construction

MEDDAC (Health Center Renovations) $467,000
10. Post Schools’ Annual Budget $26,692,268
Wages and Benefits $9,736,732
Operating Expenses, Purchases $ 3,275,352
Capital Outlay $1,537,737
Food Service $971,403
11. On-Post Dependent Schools K-6(3), 7-9 (1) 4

School Year enrollment 1,842



Size of Post: 5,634 acres/8.8 square miles

Number of visitors (estimated): 78,556

IMCOM - Installation Management Command
AFH - Army Family Housing
OSD - Office of the Secretary of Defense

Prepared by Fort Leavenworth Public Affairs Office
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