Fort Leavenworth Statistics

As of 30 September 2010

1. Post Population		
Military (includes ILE students)		3,520
Family members on post		4,422
DA & DOD Civilians		2,377
Non-appropriated Fund Employees		291
Army/Air Force Exchange Service		190
DECA employees		81
Contractors (On post)		1,619
2. USDB Inmates		434
3. Student Population		1,439
Intermediate Level Education (ILE) (Feb -	Dec)	
Army Active Duty	277	
Warrant Officer	0	
Reserve Components	28	
US Air Force	25	
Sea Service (US Navy, US Marine, Coast Guard)	23	
Civilian (Inter-Agency)	0	
International Military Students	46	
	(399)	
Intermediate Level Education (ILE) (Aug		
Army Active Duty	761	
Warrant Officer	0	
Reserve Components	64	
US Air Force	70	
Sea Service	66	
Civilian (Inter-Agency)	10	
International Military Students	69	
	(1,040)	

School of Advanced Military Studies (SAMS)						
School for Command Preparation (SCP)						
PCC	1-week course/12 per year (58)	734				
CTS	Spouses 1-week course/12 per year (33	365				
TCDP	2-week course /12 per year (23)	310				
CSMC	2-week course / 12 per year (20)	195				
CSMSS	Spouses 1-week course / 12 per year (6	62				
BCTCD	P 3-week course / 3 per year	(7) 27				
4. Population Residing Off Post						
_	(Active Duty)	1661				
•	renworth 722					
Lans	_					
	e City 11:					
Shav						
	rland Park 169 Sas City, MO 117					
Wes	J					
Othe						
Family r	nembers	4,456				
•						
	service area)	24,754				
` ·						
5. Payrolls	(gross)					
Milita	ary	\$264,091,165				
DA	& DOD Civilians					
	MISSION/IMCOM/AFF	I/OSD \$168,406,300				
MEDDAC/DENTAC \$17,3						
NAF Employees \$8,5						
(FMWR 7,734,701) (USDB 860,908)						
AA	FES Employees	\$4,754,472				

6.	Housing				
	(Managed by Frontier Heritage Communities - FLFHC)				
	Privatized Housing Quarters	1583			
	Single Soldier Quarters	388			
	International Officer housing	42			
	(Managed by Actus Lend Lease)				
	Distinguished Visitor Quarters (DVQ	() s) 14			
	Visiting Officer Quarters (VOQs)	233			
7.	7. Expenditures (Does not include civilian payroll or travel)				
	1	\$322,521,400			
	MEDDAC/DENTAC	\$15,994,319			
	CONTRACTS	\$257,867,000			
8.	Travel Expenditures				
0.	•	\$24,386,100			
	MEDDAC/DENTAC	\$527,226			
0					
9.	Major Construction	Φ46 7 .000			
	MEDDAC (Health Center Renovations)	\$467,000			
10	Doct Cabools' Amusal Dudget	\$26 602 269			
10.	Post Schools' Annual Budget	\$26,692,268			
	Wages and Benefits	\$ 9,736,732			
	Operating Expenses, Purchases	\$ 3,275,352			
	Capital Outlay	\$1,537,737			
	Food Service	\$971,403			
11. On-Post Dependent Schools K-6(3), 7-9 (1) 4					
'	School Year enrollment	1,842			
	~ vii o o i i vwi viii oiiii viiv	1,012			

Size of Post: 5,634 acres/8.8 square miles

Number of visitors (estimated): 78,556

IMCOM - Installation Management Command AFH - Army Family Housing OSD - Office of the Secretary of Defense

Prepared by Fort Leavenworth Public Affairs Office